UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 SS BR 41

1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the House of Representatives in honor and loving
2	memory of Charles Michael "Mike" Driscoll.
3	WHEREAS, Charles Michael "Mike" Driscoll was a son of this Commonwealth,
4	having been born in Louisville on October 17, 1949, to the late James William and
5	Jessica Carlisle Driscoll; and
6	WHEREAS, Mike Driscoll was the owner and operator of Driscoll Enterprises for
7	more than 48 years; and
8	WHEREAS, Mike Driscoll was a devout Christian, a proud veteran of the United
9	States Army and the Army Reserves, and a member of Post 288 of the American Legion
10	in Bloomfield, Kentucky; and
11	WHEREAS, an accomplished musician, Mike Driscoll was the former drummer of
12	The Henchmen and The Medallions; and
13	WHEREAS, Mike Driscoll, a man of incomparable work ethic and vision, and a
14	true steward of God who loved his country beyond measure, departed this earthly life on
15	June 30, 2019, leaving his family, friends, and all those whose lives he touched in solemn
16	mourning; and
17	WHEREAS, Mike Driscoll is survived by his wife of over 35 years, Annie Driscoll;
18	daughter, Michaela Driscoll-Russell and her husband, Todd; son, Zach Driscoll and his
19	wife, Kansas Andrade; sister, Kathy Mattingly; brother, Patrick Driscoll; grandchildren,
20	Angel, Jenna, Reece, and Brody; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved
21	ones who will dearly miss his presence in their lives;
22	NOW, THEREFORE,
23	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the General Assembly of the
24	Commonwealth of Kentucky:
25	→ Section 1. The members of the House of Representatives hereby express their
26	most profound sympathy upon the passing of Charles Michael "Mike" Driscoll, and

extend heartfelt condolences to his family, friends, and the Taylorsville community upon

27

UNOFFICIAL COPY 19 SS BR 41

- 1 his passing.
- → Section 2. When the House of Representatives adjourns this day, it does so in 2
- honor and loving memory of Charles Michael "Mike" Driscoll. 3
- → Section 3. The Clerk of the House of Representatives is directed to transmit a 4
- 5 copy of this Resolution to Representative James Tipton for delivery to the family.

Jacketed